without any act, instrument or deed be and stand altered, modified and amended 
pursuant to Sections 13, 14, 61, 64, and other applicable provisions of the Act, and be 
replaced by the following Clause: 

"The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 2,03,03,34,710 (Rupees Two 
Hundred Three Crore Three Lacs Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ten) divided into 
20,30,33,471 (Twenty Crore Thirty Lacs Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy 
One) Equity Shares of INR 10 (Rupees Ten) each" 

10.4 It is clarified that the approval of the Tribunal to the Scheme shall be deemed to be 
consent/ approval of the members of the Transferee Company also to the alteration 
of the memorandum and articles of association of the Transferee Company as may bi::'